intended thenceforth upon all occasions whatsoever to use and subscribe the name of Kaye instead of Krup, and so as to be at all times thereafter called, known and described by the name of Kaye exclusively.

—Dated this first day of April, 1919.

PERCY W. COLE, 76/78, Swinton-street, London, W.C., 1, Solicitor for the said Hyman Kaye.

LEASE take notice, by a deed poll, dated 26th March, 1919, duly enrolled in the Central Office of the Supreme Court on the 31st March, 1919, I have assumed the name of ERARD in lieu of my former name of Ehrhard.—Dated 31st day of March, 1919.

CHARLES ERARD, of 3 to 6, Euston-square, o.36 N.W., and 29, Woburn-square, W.C.

OTICE is hereby given, that by deed poll, dated 15th January, 1919, enrolled in the Central Office, CARL GORDON BEHRENDT, of 18, Oakleysquare, N.W. 1, renounced the Christian names and surname of Carl Gordon Behrendt, and assumed and intends in future to use the Christian names and surname of Carr Gordon Christison, in lieu thereof.—Dated 3rd April, 1919.

CARR GORDON CHRISTISON.

WEIGHT, ERNEST CHARLES WRIGHT, JESSIE WRIGHT, REBECCA WRIGHT and JOHN WRIGHT, heretofore known by the names of Frederick Koeberer, Ellen Koeberer, Ernest Charles Koeberer, Jessie Koeberer, Rebecca Koeberer and John Koeberer, hereby give notice, that by a deed poll, dated the fifth day of March, 1919, duly enrolled in the Central Office of the Supreme Court of Judicature, on the 2nd day of April, 1919, we formally assumed the said surname of Wright, and declared that we had assumed and intended thenceforth upon all occasions whatsoever to use and subscribe the name of Wright instead of Koeberer and to be at all times thereafter so called, known and described.—Dated this 2nd day of April, 1919.

F. WRIGHT, formerly Frederick Koeberer.

F. WRIGHT, formerly Frederick Koeberer.
ELLEN WRIGHT, formerly Ellen Koeberer.
ERNEST CHEARLES WRIGHT, formerly Ernest
Charles Koeberer.
JESSIE WRIGHT, formerly Jessie Koeberer.
REBECCA WRIGHT, formerly Rebecca Koeberer.

550 JOHN WRIGHT, formerly John Koeberer.

ROBERT OWEN JOINES, heretofore called and h, known by the name of Robert Jones, a natural born British subject, of 48, Warbeck-road, Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, Joiner, hereby give public notice, that by a deed poll, dated the 27th day of February, 1919, duly executed and attested and enrolled in the Central Office of His Majesty's Supreme Court of Justice, on the 18th day of March, 1919, adopted the surname of Owen in addition to my said surname of Jones; and I declared that I should at all times thereafter and on all occasions use and subscribe the name of Owen Jones as my surname in lieu of the said surname of Jones, and so as to be at all times thereafter designated, described and addressed by such adopted surname of Owen Jones. In witness whereof I do hereby subscribe myself by my Christian name of Robert and my adopted and substituted surname of Owen Jones.—Dated this 28th day of March, 1919.

65 ROBERT OWEN JONES. known by the name of Robert Jones, a natural

ROBERT OWEN JONES.

OTICE is hereby given, WHILIAM WEST, formerly known as William James Cox, of 5, Maddox-street, in the county of London, Actor, a natural born British subject, has assumed and intends natural form British subject, has assumed and intends henceforth upon all occasions and at all times to sign and use and to be called and known by the name of William. West only, in lieu of his former name of William. James Cox, and that such intended change of name is formally declared and evidenced by a deed poll under the hand and seal of the said William West, dated the 25th day of March, 1919, duly executed and attested and enrolled in the Central Office, with the seal of the Supreme Court of Judicature, on the 2nd day of Aprill, 1919.—Dated this 3rd day of April, 1919.

28, Sackville-street, Picca-W.HITE and CO., 28, Sackville-street dilly, W. 1, Solicitors for the said West.

STANLEY KAY, heretofore called and known, by the name of Stanley Kaufmann, a Corporal in the Middlesex Regiment of His Majesty's Army, hereby give public notice, that, on the third day of March, 1919, I formally and absolutely renounced, religiously the standard of the linquished and abandoned the use of my said surname of Kaufmann, and then assumed and adopted and determined thenceforth on all occasions whatsoever to use and subscribe the name of Kay instead of the said name of Kaufmann; and I give further notice, that by a deed poll, dated the third day of March, 1919, duly executed and attested and enrolled in the Central Office of the Supreme Court, on the first day of April, 1919, I formally and absolutely renounced, relinquished and albandoned the said surname of Kaufmann, and declared that I had assumed and adopted and intended thenceforth upon all occasions whatsoever to use and subscribe the name of Kay instead of Kaufmann, and so as to be at all times thereafter called, known and described by the name of Kay exclusively.—Dated the 3rd day of April, 1919. determined thenceforth on all occasions whatsoever to

STANLEY KAY, formerly known as Stanley Kaufmann.

fore called and known by the name of Frederick William Heilgers, of 160, Artillery-mansions, in the city of Westminster, a Captain in His Majesty's Army, M.C., hereby give public notice, that on the tenth day of March, 1919, I formally and absolutely renounced, relinquished and abandoned the use of my said surname of Heilgers, and them assumed and adopted and determined thenceforth on all occasions whatsoever to use and subscribe the name of Hillyers instead of the said name of Heilgers; and I give futher notice, that by a deed poll, dated the tenth day of March, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen, duly executed and attested and enrolled in FREDERICK WILLIAM HILLYER'S, hereto-fore called and known by the name of Frederday of March, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen, duly executed and attested and enrolled in the Central Office of the Supreme Court on the 31st day of March, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen, I formally and absolutely renounced, relinquished and abandoned the said surname of Heilgers and declared that I had assumed and adopted and inand declared that I had assumed and adopted and intended thenceforth upon all occasions whatsoever so use and subscribe the name of Hillyers instead of Heilgers, and so as to be at all times thereafter called, known and described by the name of Hillyers exclusively. Dated the third day of April, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen.

F. W. HILLYERS.

Office is hereby given, that I, WILLIAM HILL, of Anson Court, Anson-road, Cricklewood, in the county of Middlesex, heretofore known as Wolff Levartovsky, a natural born British subject, have by a deed poll, dated the 25th day of March, 1919, and involled in the Central Office of the Supreme Court on the 27th March, 1919, renounced and abandoned the use of the names "Wolff Levartovsky" and adopted the names of "William Hill."—Dated the 27th day of March, 1919. the 27th day of March, 1919. WILLIAM HILL.

Y a deed poll, dated the 14th March, 1919, and Denrolled in the Central Office of the Supreme Court of Judicature, on the 28th March, 1919, CHARLES FRANK CREENHAM, formerly Charles Frank Gleeson, of No. 1, Holyport-road, Fulham, in the county of Middlesex, abandoned the use of his surname of Cleeson, and adopted and assumed the said surname of Greenham.—Dated 31st March, 1919.

HOS. HY. HISCO'IT, 5, Stone-buildings, Lincoln's Inn, London, W.C. 2, Solicitor for Charles Frank Greenham.

OTICE is hereby given, that WHILLIAM LENG, Tailor; SARAH ELIZABETH LENG, Wife of the said William Leng; ARTHUR HARDY LENG, Analyst; HAROLD BURTON LENG, Plumber; EDGAR ATKINSON LENG, Engineer; and WEILLIAM NORMAN LENG, Chemist, Sons